Data Sheet
SMT Inductors
SIMID 1812-C
B82432-C
2 07/01
SMT Inductors, SIMID Series
SIMID 1812-C
B82432-C

SMT Inductors, SIMID Series B82432-C
SIMID 1812-C
Characteristics and ordering codes
LR
µH
Toler-
ance
fL
MHz
Qmin fQ
MHz
IR
mA
Rmax
Ω
fres, min
MHz
Ordering code
1,0 ± 10 %
 K
1 40 7,96 600 0,28 200 B82432-C1102-K
1,2 1 40 7,96 560 0,32 160 B82432-C1122-K
1,5 1 40 7,96 535 0,35 120 B82432-C1152-K
1,8 1 40 7,96 490 0,41 100 B82432-C1182-K
2,2 1 40 7,96 480 0,43   90 B82432-C1222-K
2,7 1 40 7,96 450 0,49   75 B82432-C1272-K
3,3 1 40 7,96 425 0,55   60 B82432-C1332-K
3,9 1 40 7,96 410 0,59   50 B82432-C1392-K
4,7 1 40 7,96 390 0,65   40 B82432-C1472-K
5,6 1 40 7,96 375 0,71   40 B82432-C1562-K
6,8 1 40 7,96 360 0,78 35 B82432-C1682-K
8,2 1 40 7,96 330 0,92 30 B82432-C1822-K
10 1 40 7,96 320 0,98 28 B82432-C1103-K
12 0,1 30 2,52 300 1,10 24 B82432-C1123-K
15 0,1 30 2,52 280 1,25 21 B82432-C1153-K
18 0,1 30 2,52 270 1,35 18 B82432-C1183-K
22 0,1 30 2,52 260 1,45 16 B82432-C1223-K
27 0,1 30 2,52 245 1,65 13 B82432-C1273-K
^
6 07/01
SMT Inductors, SIMID Series
SIMID 1812-C
B82432-C
Characteristics and ordering codes (cont‘d)
1) Replace the + by the code letter for the required inductance tolerance.
LR
µH
Toler-
ance
fL
MHz
Qmin fQ
MHz
IR
mA
Rmax
Ω
fres, min
MHz
Ordering code1)
33 ± 5 %
 J
± 10 %
 K
0,1 30 2,52 230 1,85 13,0 B82432-C1333-+
39 0,1 30 2,52 220 2,05 12,0 B82432-C1393-+
47 0,1 30 2,52 210 2,3 12,0 B82432-C1473-+
56 0,1 30 2,52 200 2,5 11,0 B82432-C1563-+
68 0,1 30 2,52 190 2,8 10,0 B82432-C1683-+
82 0,1 30 2,52 175 3,2 9,0 B82432-C1823-+
100 0,1 30 0,796 145 4,7 8,0 B82432-C1104-+
120 0,1 30 0,796 140 5,2 8,0 B82432-C1124-+
150 0,1 30 0,796 130 6,1 7,0 B82432-C1154-+
180 0,1 30 0,796 120 6,9 6,0 B82432-C1184-+
220 0,1 30 0,796 115 7,5 6,0 B82432-C1224-+
270 0,1 30 0,796 90 12,5 5,0 B82432-C1274-+
330 0,1 30 0,796 85 14,1 4,5 B82432-C1334-+
390 0,1 30 0,796 80 15,3 4,2 B82432-C1394-+
470 0,1 30 0,796 75 17,5 4,0 B82432-C1474-+
560 0,1 30 0,796 70 23,0 3,5 B82432-C1564-+
680 0,1 30 0,796 65 25,0 3,3 B82432-C1684-+
820 0,1 30 0,796 60 28,0 3,0 B82432-C1824-+
1000 0,1 30 0,796 55 32,0 2,8 B82432-C1105-+
^
^
7 07/01
SMT Inductors, SIMID Series